
Email – Designated Agents Gas Authorities 
 
Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
bsheriff@ameren.com 
  

Matthew R. Tomc 
Ameren Services Company 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
mtomc@ameren.com 
  

Dawn R. Williams 
Consumers Gas Company 
carmiconsumers@yahoo.com 
  

J. Glenn Robinson 
Consumers Gas Company 
consumersgasco@yahoo.com 
  

Rick W. Zehner 
Illinois Gas Company 
rwz@ilgas.com 
  

Roger C. Avery 
Illinois Gas Company 
rareavery@msn.com 
  

Arthur Bresnahan 
Zumpano Patricios Winker & 
Bresnahan, LLC 
Liberty Utilities (Midstates 
Natural Gas) Corp. 
d/b/a Liberty Utilities 
ab@zpwlaw.com 
  

Christopher Krygier 
Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural 
Gas) Corp. 
d/b/a Liberty Utilities 
christopher.krygier@libertyutilities.com 
  

William Taylor 
MidAmerican Energy 
Company 
wltaylor@midamerican.com 
  

Robert P. Jared 
MidAmerican Energy 
Company 
rpjared@midamerican.com 
  

Eric Bramlet 
Koger & Bramlet, P.C. 
Mt. Carmel Public Utility Co. 
ericbramlet@kogerbramletlaw.com 
  

Thomas G. Aridas 
North Shore Gas Company 
taridas@integrysgroup.com 
  

Lewis Binswanger 
Northern Illinois Gas 
Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 
lbinswan@southernco.com 
  

Thomas G. Aridas 
Peoples Gas Light and Coke 
Company, The 
taridas@integrysgroup.com 
  

 

 


